Ass Dire	I Stop: Ignment Recordation Services Exector of the U.S. Patent Exercise RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF PATENTS O	
	ase record the attached document.	ent: <u>2</u>
3.	A. Name of conveying party: Tohru KIUCHI B. Additional name of conveying party attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/987,372	B. Patent No.(s)
	C. Title of Application: LIQUID IMMERSION EXPO	SURE APPARATUS, EXPOSURE METHOD, AND
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Mario A. Costantino	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Marto A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Srikant Viswanadham Registration No. 60,111	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: February 21, 2008

PATENT REEL: 020551 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	<u> I onru</u>	KIUCHI		(5)		
	Insert Name(s)	(2)						
	of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)				(8)		
			In cons each of the over to	sideration of the sum he undersigned, the	of one o undersig	dollar (\$1.00) and oth ned agree(s) to assig	er good and valuable co in, and hereby does ass	onsiderations paid t ign, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON	I CORPORATIO	N			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 JAPAN					
	-		America and all pr	as defined in 35 U.S rovisional, non-provisi atent, extensions, rei	i.C. §100 ional, div), in the invention, ar isional, continuation.	title and interest for to d in all applications for substitute, and reissue a ificates that may be gran	patent including an polication(s), and a
11)	insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	LIQUII	DIMMERSION E	XPOS	URE APPARATU	S, EXPOSURE ME	THOD,
			AND N	METHOD FOR PI	RODU	CING DEVICE		
			(Attorne	y Docket No.				_
			for which	the undersigned has	(have) e	xecuted an application	n for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	February 6	, 200	8		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Numbe	er	11/987,372	<u></u>	
	Identification for filed applications		filed	November 29,	2007			
the Ass	ignee in every way por 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned	ssible i l agree ematio l agree	n obtaining (s) to exec nal Conve e(s) to per	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a	forward ocument f Industriates which	with such interference s and perform any ac al Property or similar	eon, for the invention, a a. It which may be necessa	nd to cooperate with
claims of reexam United to they have agreem identific	ignee in every way po- 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Into 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a value of the Into 5) The undersigned States resulting from a value) full right to convents in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned ation which may be not provided to the into	ssible i agree ematio di agree lid Unite di heret said aper eth.	n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to per ed States (b) authorize (p) contine (b) grant(exp)	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigne (e(s) and request(s) (a) to the said Assigne erest herein assigned (s) the firm of OLIII	forward ocument fundustricts whice e. the Comee, as A d, and to	with such interference s and perform any ac- al Property or similar h may be necessary missioner of Patents ssignee of the entire hat he has (they have ERRIDGE the powe	reon, for the invention, a	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue conters Patents of the venants that he had ill not execute, and connect any further
the Ass claims of reexam United is (they have agreem identific	ignee in every way posts. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int. 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a val. 5) The undersigned States resulting from save) full right to convents in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned ination which may be not in this document.	ssible in agree ernation agreed in agreed iid United Interest said appear the things of the ercesse in agreement in agreem	n obtaining (s) to exect nal Conve exist to per exist to	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigne te(s) and request(s) a) to the said Assigne erest herein assigned s) the firm of OLII inable in order to con	forward ocument f Industricts whice the Comee, as A d, and the FF & Binply with	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary amissioner of Patents ssignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the United States of the Unit	reon, for the invention, a a. t which may be necessal agreements. to obtain, maintain or control to issue any and all Lu- interest, and hereby control re) not executed, and was to insert on this assisted States Patent and T	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of etters Patents of the venants that he had ill not execute, and connect any further
the Ass claims of reexam United S (they have agreem	ignee in every way posts. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int. 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a val. 5) The undersigned States resulting from save) full right to convents in conflict herewife. 6) The undersigned ation which may be not this document. In witness whereof,	ssible in agreemention agreemention agreement in the said appropriate and the said appropriate agreement in the said agreement in th	n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to per ed States (s) authoriz (s) plication(s) entire inter (s) grant(s) (ary or desi	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigne ce(s) and request(s) a) to the said Assigne erest herein assigned s) the firm of OLII irable in order to con	forward ocument findustricts whice e. the Comee, as Ad, and timple with the Comee, as Ad, and timply with the Comee, as Ad, and timply with the date(s	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents assignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit) opposite the under the und	reon, for the invention, a a. a	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of etters Patents of the venants that he haw will not execute, an gnment any further trademark Office for
the Ass claims of reexam United is (they hat agreem identific recorda	ignee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interpretation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation of the undersigned States resulting from a valuation of the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of this document. In witness whereof, Electrical control of the undersigned of this document.	ssible in agreemention agreemention agreement in the said appropriate and the said appropriate agreement in the said agreement in th	n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to per ed States (s) authoriz (s) plication(s) entire inter (s) grant(s) (ary or desi	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigne ce(s) and request(s) a) to the said Assigne erest herein assigned s) the firm of OLII irable in order to con	forward ocument findustricts whice the Comee, as Ad, and to FF & Binply with the date(see the control of the date(see the	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents saignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit) opposite the undanger.	reon, for the invention, a a. a	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue contents Patents of the venants that he had will not execute, an any further rademark Office for (SEAL)
the Ass claims of reexam United if (they have agreem identific recorda	ignee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the Interest of the Interest of the Interest of a value of the Interest of a value of the Interest of the Interes	ssible in agreemention agreemention agreement in the said appropriate and the said appropriate agreement in the said agreement in th	n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to per (s	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigne ce(s) and request(s) a) to the said Assigne erest herein assigned s) the firm of OLII irable in order to con a undersigned on the Name of In-	forward ocument findustricts whice the Comee, as Ad, and the FF & Binply with the date(see the date(see the date)	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents ssignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit) opposite the under the trues of the Unit and the trues of the Unit the rules of the U	reon, for the invention, a a. a	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue contents Patents of the venants that he had will not execute, an any further rademark Office for the content of the content
claims of reexam United is (they have agreem identific records) Date	ignee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of Interest of the Interest of the Interest of Inter	ssible if agree ematio di agree lid Unit di heret said apey the th. di here leccessione execu	n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to per ed States (s) authoriz (s) polication(s) (s) entire inter (s) grant(s) (s) ary or desi	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigne (e) and request(s) at the said Assignerest herein assignerest herein assigned in order to consumpt a undersigned on the Name of Internal cute and the Name of Internal cute and said Assigned and the Name of Internal cute and said Assigned and the Name of Internal cute and said Assigned and the Name of Internal cute and said Assigned and the Name of Internal cute and said Assigned and	forward ocument f industri- cts whice e. the Com ee, as A d, and ti FF & Bi nply with e date(s ventor ventor	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents assignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit) opposite the under the material of the Unit of the Uni	reon, for the invention, a a. a	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue conters Patents of the venants that he haward will not execute, an any further rademark Office for the content of the conte
claims of reexam United : (they have agreem identific records) Date Date	ignee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interpretation a grant of a valuable. The undersigned States resulting from save) full right to convents in conflict herewife. The undersigned tion of this document. In witness whereof, Feb. 6,	ssible if agree ematio di agree lid Unit di heret said apey the th. di here leccessione execu	n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to per ed States (s) authoriz (s) polication(s) (s) entire inter (s) grant(s) (s) ary or desi	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigned etc. The said Assigned	forward ocument f Industri cts whice e the Comee, as A d, and ti FF & Bi nply with e date(s ventor ventor	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents ssignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit opposite the undaged of the Unit	reon, for the invention, a a. a	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of the venants that he have a company of the venants that he have a company of the venants that he have a company of the venants of the venants that he have a company of the venants o
claims of reexam United : (they has agreem identific records Date Date Date	ignee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of Interest of the Interest of Interest of the Inter	ssible if agree ematio di agree lid Unit di heret said apey the th. di here leccessione execu	n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to per ed States (s) authoriz (s) polication(s) (s) entire inter (s) grant(s) (s) ary or desi	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigne (e(s) and request(s) a) to the said Assignerest herein assignerest herein assigned in order to consumpt to the said Assignerest herein assigned on the Name of Internal Name of Intern	forward ocument f Industri cts whice the Comee, as A d, and to FF & B nply with the date(s ventor ventor ventor	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents saignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit) opposite the under the	reon, for the invention, a a. a	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue contents Patents of the venants that he havill not execute, an gnment any further rademark Office for SEAL (SEAL (SEAL)(SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEA
claims of reexam United is (they has agreem identific records) Date Date Date Date Date	ignee in every way positions of the Interpretation of this document. In witness whereof, Feb. 6 Perecation of the Interpretation of this document.	ssible if agree ematio di agree lid Unit di heret said apey the th. di here leccessione execu	n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to per ed States (s) authoriz (s) polication(s) (s) entire inter (s) grant(s) (s) ary or desi	g evidence and going oute all papers and do nation for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigne (e(s) and request(s)) to the said Assignerest herein assigned erest herein assigned as the firm of OLII irable in order to consumption of International Name of International Name of International	forward ocument f industri- cts whice e the Com ee, as A d, and ti fFF & Bi nply with he date(s ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar to may be necessary emissioner of Patents ssignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit) opposite the under the transport of the Unit	reon, for the invention, a a. a	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of the venants that he have an ill not execute, an gnment any further rademark Office for SEAL (SEAL (SEAL)(SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEA
claims of reexam United: (they has agreem identific records Date Date Date Date Date Date	ignee in every way positions of the Interpretation of the Interpre	ssible if agree emation agree in agree	n obtaining (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to per ed States poy authorization(s) entire interest of the execute (s) to per e	g evidence and going cute all papers and do ntion for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigned etc. (s) and request(s) at the said Assigned etc. (s) the said Assigned etc. (s) the firm of OLII irable in order to consumpt a undersigned on the Name of Int.	forward ocument f industri- cts whice ets whice ets as A d, and ti FF & Bi nply with e date(s ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents ssignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Uniter that he has the unday of the unda	reon, for the invention, a a. t. which may be necessar agreements. to obtain, maintain or of to issue any and all Linterest, and hereby core) not executed, and we reto insert on this assisted States Patent and Tarsigned name(s).	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of the venants that he have not execute, any ill not execute, any ignment any further rademark Office for SEAL (SEAL (SEAL)
claims of reexam United: (they has agreem identific records) Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	ignee in every way positions of the Interest o	ssible if agree ematio di agree di agre	n obtaining (s) to execute to perfect to per	g evidence and going cute all papers and do nation for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigned et al. (a) to the said Assigned erest herein assigned et al. (b) the firm of OLII irable in order to consumption of Inv. Name of Inv.	forward ocument f industri- cts whice e. the Com ee, as A d, and ti fFF & Bi nply with he date(s ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents ssignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Uniter the material of the Uniter the under	reon, for the invention, a a. t. which may be necessar agreements. to obtain, maintain or c. to issue any and all L. interest, and hereby co. re) not executed, and we re to insert on this assisted States Patent and Tarsigned name(s).	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of etters Patents of the venants that he havenants that he havenants that he havenants that provide the confirmation of the venants of the
claims of reexam United: (they has agreem identific records) Date Date Date Date Consu	ignee in every way posts. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of	ssible if agreesemation agrees in the control of th	n obtaining (s) to execute to execute the convergence of the convergen	g evidence and going cute all papers and do nation for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigned etc. (s) and request(s) a) to the said Assigned etc. (s) and request herein assigned etc. (s) the firm of OLII irable in order to constitute and other to constitute and the said Assigned etc. (s) the firm of OLII irable in order to constitute and other to constitute and the said Assigned etc. (s) the firm of OLII irable in order to constitute and the said	forward ocument f industri- cts whice et sa A d, and ti FF & B nply with e date(s ventor	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents ssignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit opposite the unday of the Unit o	reon, for the invention, a a. t. which may be necessar agreements. to obtain, maintain or of to issue any and all Linterest, and hereby core) not executed, and we reto insert on this assisted States Patent and Transigned name(s).	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of the venants that he have not extend the confirm by reissue of the venants that he have not execute, any gnment any further rademark Office for SEAL (SEAL (S
claims of reexam United: (they had agreem identific records) Date Date Date Date Date Consultific out	ignee in every way positions of the undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the Interest of the undersigned of the undersi	ssible if agreesemation agrees in the control of th	n obtaining (s) to execute to execute the convergence of the convergen	g evidence and going cute all papers and do nation for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigned (s) and request(s) a) to the said Assigned erest herein assigned (s) the firm of OLII irable in order to constitute in order to constitut	forward ocument f industri- cts whice et sa A d, and ti fFF & Bi nply with e date(s ventor igned ti	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary emissioner of Patents ssignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit opposite the unday of the Unit o	reon, for the invention, a a. t. which may be necessar agreements. to obtain, maintain or c. to issue any and all L. interest, and hereby co. re) not executed, and we re to insert on this assisted States Patent and Tarsigned name(s).	iny in connection with confirm by reissue of the venants that he has wenants that the has wenants that may furthe rademark Office for SEAL (SEAL
claims of eexam United : ithey had agreem dentific ecorda Date Date Date Date Consu	ignee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of Interest of the I	shou If ne	n obtaining (s) to execute to execute the convergence of the convergen	g evidence and going cute all papers and do nation for Protection of form all affirmative a patent to the Assigned etc. (s) and request(s) a) to the said Assigned etc. (s) and request herein assigned etc. (s) the firm of OLII irable in order to constitute and other to constitute and the said Assigned etc. (s) the firm of OLII irable in order to constitute and other to constitute and the said Assigned etc. (s) the firm of OLII irable in order to constitute and the said	forward ocument i Industri cts whice e the Comee, as A d, and ti FF & Bi nply with e date(s ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor ventor igned ti	with such interferences and perform any act all Property or similar the may be necessary amissioner of Patents ssignee of the entire that he has (they have the rules of the Unit opposite the under the material of the Unit	reon, for the invention, a a. t. which may be necessar agreements. to obtain, maintain or of to issue any and all Linterest, and hereby core) not executed, and we reto insert on this assisted States Patent and Transigned name(s).	nd to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue of the venants that he had will not execute, any ignment any further rademark Office for SEAL (SEAL